0830-
0945

0945-
1000

1050-
1120

1120-
1145

1145-
1210

1210-

The Association of Anaesthetists of Great Britain & Ireland

ANNUAL CONGRESS
DUBLIN,. ]

CONVENTION CENTRE DUB[]!LI

Wednesday 26 September 2018

Registration (Foyer, ground floor) / tea & coffee / opening of industry exhibition (Forum,
ground floor)

Location: Auditorium, third floor

Welcome address

Dr Paul Clyburn, President, Association of Anaesthetists
Upcoming Association of Anaesthetists educational activities
Dr William Fawcett, Education Chair, Association of Anaesthetists

W1: Keynote Lecture
Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, Association of Anaesthetists

Improving healthcare by improving carer's health Domain 1, 3
Dr Lynda Sisson, Dublin

Tea & coffee / industry exhibition / poster viewing (Forum, ground floor)
Industry-sponsored workshop (Tea & coffee provided) (Liffey Hall 1, first floor)

Loeatiamn: A e dhiel fem Location: Wicklow Hall 2, second fLocation: Forum,
floor ground floor

W?2a: Clinical challenges W2b: Global health W2c: Poster
Chair: Dr Paul Barker, Honorary gChair: Dr Mathew Patteril, Elected gfacilitation & judging
Member, Association of

Treasurer, Association of

Anaesthetists Anaesthetists

Obesity and obstetric

Surgery for patients with anaesthesia: a worldwide

bleeding disorders 1A01, 2A05, problem 2B02, 2B03, 2B05, 3B0O0

3100 Domain 1, 3 Domain 1, 2, 3

Dr Gary Benson, Belfast Prof Robert Dyer, Cape Town,
South Africa

Group viewing and
Lessons for the NHS from global discussions in the
health initatives following categories
Dr lain Wilson, Exeter facilitated by poster

judges: Audit & Ql,
Anaesthesia for a patient who Anaesthesia task sharing in the surveys, case report,

Critical care for the elderly
patient 2C01, 2C04 3C00
Domain 1, 3

Dr Brian Marsh, Dublin



1235

1235-
1250

1250-
1350

1350-
1415

1415-
1440

1440-
1505

1505-
1520

1520-
1550

refuses treatment
1F01,1F02,1F05 Domain 3, 4
Dr Kate McCombe, Dubai

Discussion

global setting: making shorter
training safe 3J00, 3J02,

1HO01 Domain 1, 2, 3

Dr Adrian Gelb, San Francisco,
USA

Discussion

Lunch /industry exhibition / poster viewing (Forum, ground floor)
Lunchtime industry-sponsored symposium (lunch provided) (Liffey Hall 1, first floor)

Location: Auditorium, third floor

Wa3a: Transplantation
Chair: Dr Matthew

Davies, Elected
Member, Association of
Anaesthetists

Recognition of the potential
organ donor 2C06, 3C00 Domain
1,2,3

Dr lan Conrick-Martin, Dublin

Improving the success of
transplantation 2C06, 3CO0O,
3100 Domain 1, 2, 3

Dr Mary Cannon, London

Ethical issues in living organ
donation 1F05, 2C06, 3J00
Domain 4

Prof Heather Draper, Warwick

Discussion

Location: Wicklow Hall 2, second f§Location: Wicklow
floor Hall 1, second floor

W3b: Learning & training
(Organised by the Association of
Anaesthetists Trainee & CAT

Committees)

Chair: Dr Sally ElI-Ghazali, Trainee
Committee Chair, Association of
Anaesthetists

EPAs: a framework for a
competency based programmme
1HO01, 1H02, 3J02 Domain 1, 2

Dr Eilis Condon, Dublin

Leadership training opportunities
1102, 3J02, 3J00 Domain 1, 2
Dr Michael McCooe, Bradford

Supporting trainees after a major
incident

1HO01, 1H02, 1F04, 1FO05, 1102,
1103, 2H02, 3A10, 3J02 Domain 2,
3,4

Dr Sarah Thornton, Manchester

Discussion

original research and
the Roddie McNicol
Patient Safety prize

W3c: Oral
presentations:
original research

Chair: Dr Ravi Gill,
Elected

Member, Association
of Anaesthetists

Tea & coffee / industry exhibition / poster viewing (Forum, Ground floor)

Location: Wicklow Hall 2, second floor

Location: Auditorium, third floor

W4a: Regional anaesthesia

(Organised by the Irish Society
of Regional Anaesthesia (ISRA))
Chair: Dr Louise Moran,

President, ISRA

W4b: Session organised by the Irish Standing Committee

(ISC)

Chair: Dr Kevin Bailey, ISC Convenor




1550-
1615

1615-
1640

1640-
1705

1705-
1720

1720-
1750

0830-
0900

Regional anaesthesia and the
elderly 2G01, 2G02,

2G03 Domain 1, 2

Dr Peter Lee, Cork

Hip fracture and regional
anaesthesia - the latest
evidence 1D02, 2E01, 2G01,
3A09 Domain 1, 2, 3

Dr Gabriella lohom, Cork

Abdominal wall blocks 2G01-04,

2EO01Domain 1, 2
Dr John McDonnell, Galway

Discussion

Does research make for better doctors? The place of
research in medical training 3J02, 3J03, 1HO1 Domain 1, 2
Dr Gerard Curley, Dublin

Rational or irrational? Economics and decision making in
healthcare 1102, 3J00 Domain 1, 2, 4
Dr Fiona Kiernan, Dublin

Don't just do something - stand there: why doctors make
bad decisions 1103, 2C01, 2C06-7, 3C00 Domain 1, 2, 3
Dr Patrick Neligan, Galway

Discussion

Complimentary drinks reception (Forum, ground floor)

Thursday 27 September 2018

Registration (Foyer, ground floor) / tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Forum, ground floor)

Location: Auditorium, third floor

Tla: Challenging drugs

Chair: Dr Tei Sheraton, Elected

Member, Association of
Anaesthetists

Location: Wicklow Hall 2, Location: Wicklow Hall 1,
second floor second floor

_ T1c: Environment
T1b: Mechanisms This session will be live

Chair: Dr Mike Nathanson, [jstreamed with remote speakers
Honorary Chair: Dr Samantha Shinde,

Secretary, Association of JChair of Environment
Anaesthetists Committee, Association of

0900-
0925

0925-
0950

0950-

Direct oral anticoagulants
1A02, 1E04, 1EO05 Domain 1, 2
Dr Gary Benson, Belfast

Steroids 1A02 Domain 1, 2
Dr Andre Vercueil, London

Chronic opioid usage 1A02,

Anaesthetists

Acute lung injury and what Environmental
to do about it 1A01, 2C03, anaesthesia; what we've
3G00, 3J03 Domain 1 been up to in Oz 1105,
Prof Gerard Curley, Dublin ~ 1A03 Domain 1, 2
Dr Forbes McGain,
Melbourne, Australia

The microcirculation and
emerging therapies 1A01,
1A02, 3C00 Domain 1

Dr Charrisa van de Brom,
Amsterdam, Netherlands

The Natural Health Service:
healthy planet, healthy
people 1105 Domain 2

Dr Tim Smith, Tayside

Can anaesthetic-analgesic Strategic sustainable



1015

1015-
1030

1030-
1100

-
1100-

1150-
1220

1220-
1245

1245-
1345

1345-
1410

1410-
1435

2E02, 3E00 Domain 1, 2 technique during cancer development and its

Dr Cathy Stannard, Bristol surgery influence application to
recurrence or anaesthesia/medicine 1F05,
metastasis? 1A02, 2A07, 1102, 1105 Domain 3, 4
3100, 3103 Domain 1 Dr Frank Swinton, Airedale

Prof Donal Buggy, Dublin

(1015-1020) 2018 Barema &
AAGBI Environmental
Award winner - Raising
awareness of the benefits

Discussion Discussion and reduced environmental
impact of paediatric total
intravenous anaesthesia
Dr Peter Brooks, London

(1020-1030) Discussion

Tea & coffee / industry exhibition / SAS audit poster judging (Forum, ground floor)
Industry sponsored product demonstration (Demo area, forum, ground floor)

Location: Auditorium, third floor

T2: Keynote Lecture
Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, Association of Anaesthetists

From Queen Victoriato the Duchess of Cambridge
Prof Robert Dyer, Cape Town, South Africa

T3: Annual Members' Meeting & Presidential handover

Honours & Awards

Lunch /industry exhibition (Forum, Ground floor) / trainee lunch (Fourth floor)
Lunchtime industry-sponsored symposium (lunch provided) (Wicklow Meeting Room
1, Second floor)

Location: Auditorium, third floor

Location: Wicklow Hall 2, Location: Wicklow Hall 1,
second floor second floor

T4c: Oral presentations -
case reports / series
Chair: Dr Matthew Davies,

T4b: Potpourri (Session
T4a: Death organised by SAS

Chair: Dr Ravi Gill, Elected Committee)
Member, Association of Chair: Dr Olivera Potparic,
Anaesthetists London

Elected
Member, Association of
Anaesthetists

Learning from deaths: 30 years Follow-up after critical
of NCEPOD 1103, 1105 Domain 1, care 1105, 3C00

2 Dr Daniel Conway,

Dr Alex Goodwin, Bath Manchester

Learning from deaths: national You know what to do, but
guidance and do you know how to be? -



local responsibilities 1105 Domain emotional intelligence
1,2 1HO02, 1102, 3J00 Domain 2,
Dr Michael McCooe, Bradford 3

Dr Ann Harvey, Cornwall

Medicolegal aspects of
pain during caesarean

1435- Dealing With death 1F05, 1105, section; how to avoid
1500 2A12 Domain 3 4 compllalnts and
Prof Tony O'Brien, Cork lawsuits 1F01, 1F02,
1FO05 Domain 3, 4
Dr Kate McCombe, Dubai
12(1)(5) Discussion Discussion

1515- Tea & coffee /industry exhibition / poster viewing (Forum, ground floor) / Learn@ Demo
1545 (Demo area, forum, ground floor)

Location: Auditorium, third floor

1545-
1715

T5: National Audit Projects and beyond

Chair: Dr Guy Jackson, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists

1545- NAPG6: anaphylaxis 1B01, 2A06, 2A12 Domain 1, 2, 3
1610 Prof Nigel Harper, Manchester

Association of Anaesthetists/RCoA joint guideline on accidental awareness during general
anaesthesia 1E06 Domain 1, 2, 3
Dr Samantha Shinde, Joint Chair of working party, Association of Anaesthetists

1610-
1635

1635- The NAP process: along and winding road 1101, 1105, 3J03 Domain 2, 3
1700 Prof Tim Cook, Bath

1700-

1715 Discussion

Friday 28 September 2018
0800- Wellbeing drop-in session (Wicklow Meeting Room 5, second floor)
0900 "How do you look after yourself?"

0900- Registration (Foyer, ground floor) / tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Forum, ground
0930 floor)

- Location: Auditorium, third floor

0930-

1100 F1: Anaesthesia journal session

Chair: Dr Andre Vercueil, London

0930- Remifentanil: short term gain, long term pain? 1A02, 1D02 Domain 1, 2
0955 Prof Mike Irwin, Hong Kong



0955-
1020

1020-
1045

1045-
1100

1100-
1130

1130-
1155

1155-
1220

1220-
1245

1245-
1300

1300-
1400

Pre-eclampsia - a peri-operative medical challenge 2B05, 2B06, 3BO0 Domain 1, 2, 3

Prof Robert Dyer, Cape Town, South Africa

Anaesthesia article of the year 2F01, 2C04, 3F00 Domain 1

Dr Matt Wiles, Sheffield

Discussion

Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Forum, ground floor)

Location: Auditorium, third floor

F2a: Before and after surgery
Chair: Dr William Fawcett, Elected
Member, Association of Anaesthetists

Risk assessment and informed
decision making 1G01, 2A03, 2A07,
1F01 Domain 1, 3

Dr John Carlisle, Torbay

Preparing patients for major
surgery 2A03, 1105 Domain 1, 2
Dr Daniel Conway, Manchester

Safe systemic analgesia after
surgery 1D02 Domain 1, 2
Prof Pam Macintyre, Adelaide, Australia

Discussion

Location: Wicklow Hall 2,
second floor

F2b: Brains (Session

organised by Neuro
Anaesthesia and Critical
Care Society (NACCYS))
Chair: Dr Roger Lightfoot,
Honorary Treasurer, NACCS

Management of devastating
brain injury 2F01, 2C01,
2C06, Domain 1, 2, 3

Dr Steven Gill, Nottingham

Traumatic brain injury - an
update 2C04, 2F01,

3FO00 Domain 1

Dr Matt Wiles, Sheffield

Stroke after general surgery

1E05, 2A12, 3A01 Domain 1, 3,

4

Dr Adrian Gelb, San Francisco,

USA

Discussion

Lunch /industry exhibition (Forum, ground floor)

Location:
Wicklow Hall 1,
second floor

F2c: Oral
presentations —
audit, quality
improvement &

survey
Chair: Dr Tei
Sheraton,
Elected
Member,
Association of
Anaesthetists

- Location: Auditorium, third floor

1400-
1415

F3: Prize giving

Chair: Dr Kathleen Ferguson, President, Association of Anaesthetists

1415- F4: John Snow Lecture



1505

1505-
1635

1505-
1530

1530-
1555

1555-
1620

1620-
1635

1635

Chair: Dr Kathleen Ferguson, President, Association of Anaesthetists

Opioids for everyone 1A02, 2E02, 3E00 Domain 1, 2 4
Dr Cathy Stannard, Gloucestershire

F5: Controversies

Chair: Dr Tim Meek, Honorary Secretary, Association of Anaesthetists

Videolaryngoscopes for all? 1103, 2A01, 3A01, Domain 1, 2, 3
Prof Tim Cook, Bath

Medical leaders are born not made. However, managers can be created 1102, 1103,
3J00 Domain 1, 3, 4
Dr Alex Goodwin, Bath

Postoperative epidurals are becoming obsolete after major surgery 2C07, 3J03, 3C00,
1FO05 Domain 1, 2
Dr William Fawcett, Guildford

Discussion

Close of meeting
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