

Wednesday 26 September 2018

0830- 0945	Registration (Foyer, ground floor) / tea & coffee / opening of industry exhibition (Forum, ground floor)			
	Location: Auditorium, third floor			
0945- 1000	Welcome address Dr Paul Clyburn, President, Association of Anaesthetists Upcoming Association of Anaesthetists educational activities Dr William Fawcett, Education Chair, Association of Anaesthetists			
1000- 1050	W1: Keynote Lecture Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, Association of Anaesthetists			
	Improving healthcare by improving Dr Lynda Sisson, Dublin	ng carer's health Domain 1, 3		
1050- 1120	Tea & coffee / industry exhibition / poster viewing (Forum, ground floor) Industry-sponsored workshop (Tea & coffee provided) (Liffey Hall 1, first floor)			
	Location: Auditorium, third floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 2, second floor	Location: Forum, ground floor	
1120- 1250	W2a: Clinical challenges Chair: Dr Paul Barker, Honorary Treasurer, Association of Anaesthetists	W2b: Global health Chair: Dr Mathew Patteril, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists	W2c: Poster facilitation & judging	
1120- 1145	Surgery for patients with bleeding disorders 1A01, 2A05, 3I00 Domain 1, 3 Dr Gary Benson, Belfast	Obesity and obstetric anaesthesia: a worldwide problem 2B02, 2B03, 2B05, 3B00 Domain 1, 2, 3 Prof Robert Dyer, Cape Town, South Africa		
1145- 1210	Critical care for the elderly patient 2C01, 2C04 3C00 Domain 1, 3 Dr Brian Marsh, Dublin	Lessons for the NHS from global health initatives Dr Iain Wilson, Exeter	Group viewing and discussions in the following categories facilitated by poster judges: Audit & QI,	
1210-	Anaesthesia for a patient who	Anaesthesia task sharing in the	surveys, case report,	

1235	refuses treatment 1F01,1F02,1F05 Domain 3, 4 Dr Kate McCombe, Dubai	global setting: making shorter training safe 3J00, 3J02, 1H01 Domain 1, 2, 3 Dr Adrian Gelb, San Francisco, USA	original research and the Roddie McNicol Patient Safety prize
1235- 1250	Discussion	Discussion	
1250- 1350	Lunch / industry exhibition / post- Lunchtime industry-sponsored sy	er viewing (Forum, ground floor) ymposium (lunch provided) (Liffey H	lall 1, first floor)
	Location: Auditorium, third floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 2, second floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 1, second floor
1350- 1520	W3a: Transplantation Chair: Dr Matthew Davies, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists	W3b: Learning & training (Organised by the Association of Anaesthetists Trainee & CAT Committees) Chair: Dr Sally El-Ghazali, Trainee Committee Chair, Association of Anaesthetists	W3c: Oral presentations: original research Chair: Dr Ravi Gill, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists
1350- 1415	Recognition of the potential organ donor 2C06, 3C00 Domain 1, 2, 3 Dr Ian Conrick-Martin, Dublin	EPAs: a framework for a competency based programmme 1H01, 1H02, 3J02 Domain 1, 2 Dr Eilis Condon, Dublin	
1415- 1440	Improving the success of transplantation 2C06, 3C00, 3I00 Domain 1, 2, 3 Dr Mary Cannon, London	Leadership training opportunities 1102, 3J02, 3J00 Domain 1, 2 Dr Michael McCooe, Bradford	
1440- 1505	Ethical issues in living organ donation 1F05, 2C06, 3J00 Domain 4 Prof Heather Draper, Warwick	Supporting trainees after a major incident 1H01, 1H02, 1F04, 1F05, 1I02, 1I03, 2H02, 3A10, 3J02 Domain 2, 3, 4 Dr Sarah Thornton, Manchester	
1505- 1520	Discussion	Discussion	
1520- 1550	Tea & coffee / industry exhibition / poster viewing (Forum, Ground floor)		oor)
	Location: Auditorium, third floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 2, second floor	
1550- 1720	W4a: Regional anaesthesia (Organised by the Irish Society of Regional Anaesthesia (ISRA)) Chair: Dr Louise Moran, President, ISRA	W4b: Session organised by the Irish Standing Committee (ISC) Chair: Dr Kevin Bailey, ISC Convenor	

1550- 1615	Regional anaesthesia and the elderly 2G01, 2G02, 2G03 Domain 1, 2 Dr Peter Lee, Cork	Does research make for better doctors? The place of research in medical training 3J02, 3J03, 1H01 Domain 1, 2 Dr Gerard Curley, Dublin
1615- 1640	Hip fracture and regional anaesthesia - the latest evidence 1D02, 2E01, 2G01, 3A09 Domain 1, 2, 3 Dr Gabriella Iohom, Cork	Rational or irrational? Economics and decision making in healthcare 1102, 3J00 Domain 1, 2, 4 Dr Fiona Kiernan, Dublin
1640- 1705	Abdominal wall blocks 2G01-04, 2E01Domain 1, 2 Dr John McDonnell, Galway	Don't just do something - stand there: why doctors make bad decisions 1103, 2C01, 2C06-7, 3C00 Domain 1, 2, 3 Dr Patrick Neligan, Galway
1705- 1720	Discussion	Discussion
1720- 1750	Complimentary drinks reception (Forum, ground floor)	

Thursday 27 September 2018

0830- 0900	Registration (Foyer, ground floor) / tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Forum, ground floor)		
	Location: Auditorium, third floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 2, second floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 1, second floor
0900- 1030	T1a: Challenging drugs Chair: Dr Tei Sheraton, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists	T1b: Mechanisms Chair: Dr Mike Nathanson, Honorary Secretary, Association of Anaesthetists	T1c: Environment This session will be live streamed with remote speakers Chair: Dr Samantha Shinde, Chair of Environment Committee, Association of Anaesthetists
0900- 0925	Direct oral anticoagulants 1A02, 1E04, 1E05 Domain 1, 2 Dr Gary Benson, Belfast	Acute lung injury and what to do about it 1A01, 2C03, 3G00, 3J03 Domain 1 Prof Gerard Curley, Dublin	Environmental anaesthesia; what we've been up to in Oz 1105, 1A03 Domain 1, 2 Dr Forbes McGain, Melbourne, Australia
0925- 0950	Steroids 1A02 Domain 1, 2 Dr Andre Vercueil, London	The microcirculation and emerging therapies 1A01, 1A02, 3C00 Domain 1 Dr Charrisa van de Brom, Amsterdam, Netherlands	The Natural Health Service: healthy planet, healthy people 1105 Domain 2 Dr Tim Smith, Tayside
0950-	Chronic opioid usage 1A02,	Can anaesthetic-analgesic	Strategic sustainable

1015	2E02, 3E00 Domain 1, 2 Dr Cathy Stannard, Bristol	technique during cancer surgery influence recurrence or metastasis? 1A02, 2A07, 3I00, 3I03 Domain 1 Prof Donal Buggy, Dublin	development and its application to anaesthesia/medicine 1F05, 1I02, 1I05 Domain 3, 4 Dr Frank Swinton, Airedale
1015- 1030	Discussion	Discussion	(1015-1020) 2018 Barema & AAGBI Environmental Award winner - Raising awareness of the benefits and reduced environmental impact of paediatric total intravenous anaesthesia Dr Peter Brooks, London
			(1020-1030) Discussion
1030- 1100	Tea & coffee / industry exhibition / Industry sponsored product demo		. •
	Location: Auditorium, third floor		
1100- 1150	T2: Keynote Lecture Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, Association of Anaesthetists		
	From Queen Victoria to the Duchess of Cambridge Prof Robert Dyer, Cape Town, South Africa		
1150- 1220	T3: Annual Members' Meeting & Presidential handover		
1220- 1245	Honours & Awards		
1245- 1345	Lunch / industry exhibition (Forum, Ground floor) / trainee lunch (Fourth floor) Lunchtime industry-sponsored symposium (lunch provided) (Wicklow Meeting Room 1, Second floor)		
	Location: Auditorium, third floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 2, second floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 1, second floor
1345- 1515	T4a: Death Chair: Dr Ravi Gill, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists	T4b: Potpourri (Session organised by SAS Committee) Chair: Dr Olivera Potparic, London	T4c: Oral presentations - case reports / series Chair: Dr Matthew Davies, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists
1345- 1410	Learning from deaths: 30 years of NCEPOD 1103, 1105 Domain 1, 2 Dr Alex Goodwin, Bath	Follow-up after critical care 1105, 3C00 Dr Daniel Conway, Manchester	
1410- 1435	Learning from deaths: national guidance and	You know what to do, but do you know how to be? -	

	1, 2 Dr Michael McCooe, Bradford	emotional intelligence 1H02, 1l02, 3J00 Domain 2, 3 Dr Ann Harvey, Cornwall	
1435- 1500	Dealing with death 1F05, 1I05, 2A12 Domain 3, 4 Prof Tony O'Brien, Cork	Medicolegal aspects of pain during caesarean section: how to avoid complaints and lawsuits 1F01, 1F02, 1F05 Domain 3, 4 Dr Kate McCombe, Dubai	
1500- 1515	Discussion	Discussion	
1515- 1545	Tea & coffee / industry exhibition / poster viewing (Forum, ground floor) / Learn@ Demo (Demo area, forum, ground floor)		
	Location: Auditorium, third floor		
1545- 1715	T5: National Audit Projects and beyond Chair: Dr Guy Jackson, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists		
1545- 1610	NAP6: anaphylaxis 1B01, 2A06, 2A12 Domain 1, 2, 3 Prof Nigel Harper, Manchester		
1610- 1635	Association of Anaesthetists/RCoA joint guideline on accidental awareness during general anaesthesia 1E06 Domain 1, 2, 3 Dr Samantha Shinde, Joint Chair of working party, Association of Anaesthetists		
1635- 1700	The NAP process: a long and winding road 1101, 1105, 3J03 Domain 2, 3 Prof Tim Cook, Bath		nain 2, 3
1700- 1715	Discussion		

Friday 28 September 2018

	Friday 28 September 2018
0800- 0900	Wellbeing drop-in session (Wicklow Meeting Room 5, second floor) "How do you look after yourself?"
0900- 0930	Registration (Foyer, ground floor) / tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Forum, ground floor)
	Location: Auditorium, third floor
0930- 1100	F1: <i>Anaesthesia</i> journal session Chair: Dr Andre Vercueil, London
0930- 0955	Remifentanil: short term gain, long term pain? 1A02, 1D02 Domain 1, 2 Prof Mike Irwin, Hong Kong

0955- 1020	Pre-eclampsia - a peri-operative medical challenge 2B05, 2B06, 3B00 Domain 1, 2, 3 Prof Robert Dyer, Cape Town, South Africa		
1020- 1045	Anaesthesia article of the year 2F01, 2C04, 3F00 Domain 1 Dr Matt Wiles, Sheffield		
1045- 1100	Discussion		
1100- 1130	Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Forum, ground floor)		
	Location: Auditorium, third floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 2, second floor	Location: Wicklow Hall 1, second floor
1130- 1300	F2a: Before and after surgery Chair: Dr William Fawcett, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists	F2b: Brains (Session organised by Neuro Anaesthesia and Critical Care Society (NACCS)) Chair: Dr Roger Lightfoot, Honorary Treasurer, NACCS	F2c: Oral presentations – audit, quality improvement & survey Chair: Dr Tei Sheraton, Elected Member, Association of Anaesthetists
1130- 1155	Risk assessment and informed decision making 1G01, 2A03, 2A07, 1F01 Domain 1, 3 Dr John Carlisle, Torbay	Management of devastating brain injury 2F01, 2C01, 2C06, Domain 1, 2, 3 Dr Steven Gill, Nottingham	
1155- 1220	Preparing patients for major surgery 2A03, 1l05 Domain 1, 2 Dr Daniel Conway, Manchester	Traumatic brain injury - an update 2C04, 2F01, 3F00 Domain 1 Dr Matt Wiles, Sheffield	
1220- 1245	Safe systemic analgesia after surgery 1D02 Domain 1, 2 Prof Pam Macintyre, Adelaide, Australia	Stroke after general surgery 1E05, 2A12, 3A01 Domain 1, 3, 4 Dr Adrian Gelb, San Francisco, USA	
1245- 1300	Discussion	Discussion	
1300- 1400	Lunch / industry exhibition (Forum, ground floor)		
	Location: Auditorium, third floor		
1400- 1415	F3: Prize giving Chair: Dr Kathleen Ferguson, President, Association of Anaesthetists		
1415-	F4: John Snow Lecture		

1505	Chair: Dr Kathleen Ferguson, President, Association of Anaesthetists
	Opioids for everyone 1A02, 2E02, 3E00 Domain 1, 2 4 Dr Cathy Stannard, Gloucestershire
1505- 1635	F5: Controversies Chair: Dr Tim Meek, Honorary Secretary, Association of Anaesthetists
1505- 1530	Videolaryngoscopes for all? 1103, 2A01, 3A01, Domain 1, 2, 3 Prof Tim Cook, Bath
1530- 1555	Medical leaders are born not made. However, managers can be created 1102, 1103, 3J00 Domain 1, 3, 4 Dr Alex Goodwin, Bath
1555- 1620	Postoperative epidurals are becoming obsolete after major surgery 2C07, 3J03, 3C00, 1F05 Domain 1, 2 Dr William Fawcett, Guildford
1620- 1635	Discussion
1635	Close of meeting